

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

54 WRIT PETITION NO.12123 OF 2023

**FIROZ KHAN ABDUL RAHEMAN KHAN  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA  
THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Quadri Tabrezuddin Rahimuddin  
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.K. Tambe

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.  
DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2023**

**PC. :-**

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 07.11.2023. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 & 7.
2. All office objections to be removed within three weeks.

**[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]**

**[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]**