



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : NOVEMBER 24, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matter	Next Date
128 WRIT PETITION NO. 11157 OF 2022 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 11418 OF 2022 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 192 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3221 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3225 OF 2023 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 8197 OF 2023 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 9097 OF 2023 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 12122 OF 2023 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 12123 OF 2023 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 13720 OF 2023 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 6850 OF 2024 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 671 OF 2025 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 4856 OF 2025	10.12.2025 Urgent Category
150 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3046 OF 2023 152 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4535 OF 2023 153 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4240 OF 2024	11.12.2025 in Urgent category
154 WRIT PETITION NO. 3430 OF 2019 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 10642 OF 2019 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 474 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6261 OF 2023 IN WP/474/2020 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 2758 OF 2020 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 3736 OF 2020 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 3836 OF 2020 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 9041 OF 2020	17.12.2025

161 WRIT PETITION NO. 1169 OF 2021 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 2019 OF 2021 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 2104 OF 2021 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 4380 OF 2021 165 WRIT PETITION NO. 7227 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 340 OF 2021 166 WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021	18.12.2025
168 WRIT PETITION NO. 12725 OF 2021 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 12731 OF 2021 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 14243 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2213 OF 2022 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 681 OF 2022 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 696 OF 2022 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 1264 OF 2022 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 7384 OF 2022 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 10766 OF 2022	19.12.2025
178 WRIT PETITION NO. 2818 OF 2023 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 5905 OF 2023 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 6963 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1099 OF 2024 IN WP/6963/2023 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 12855 OF 2023 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 13496 OF 2023 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 13638 OF 2023 184 WRIT PETITION NO. 14398 OF 2023 185 WRIT PETITION NO. 2377 OF 2024 186 WRIT PETITION NO. 3769 OF 2024 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 5506 OF 2024 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 6938 OF 2024 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 12593 OF 2024 190 WRIT PETITION NO. 13661 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9137 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9139 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5027 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4460 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4458 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9138 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9136 OF 2025	22.12.2025

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9050 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2255 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9124 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4459 OF 2025	
191 WRIT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2025 192 WRIT PETITION NO. 1440 OF 2025 193 WRIT PETITION NO. 1443 OF 2025 194 WRIT PETITION NO. 1763 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8738 OF 2025 IN WP/1763/2025 195 WRIT PETITION NO. 3127 OF 2025 196 WRIT PETITION NO. 3261 OF 2025 197 WRIT PETITION NO. 3390 OF 2025 198 WRIT PETITION NO. 3926 OF 2025 199 WRIT PETITION NO. 4172 OF 2025 200 WRIT PETITION NO. 4173 OF 2025 201 WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2025 202 WRIT PETITION NO. 4196 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7581 OF 2025 IN WP/4196/2025 203 WRIT PETITION NO. 4198 OF 2025	23.12.2025
206 WRIT PETITION NO. 4216 OF 2025 207 WRIT PETITION NO. 4566 OF 2025 208 WRIT PETITION NO. 4865 OF 2025 209 WRIT PETITION NO. 5495 OF 2025 210 WRIT PETITION NO. 5855 OF 2025 211 WRIT PETITION NO. 6338 OF 2025 212 WRIT PETITION NO. 6965 OF 2025 213 WRIT PETITION NO. 8640 OF 2025 214 WRIT PETITION NO. 8663 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7494 OF 2025 215 WRIT PETITION NO. 8916 OF 2025 216 WRIT PETITION NO. 8929 OF 2025 217 WRIT PETITION NO. 9667 OF 2025 218 WRIT PETITION NO. 9937 OF 2025 219 WRIT PETITION NO. 10329 OF 2025 220 WRIT PETITION NO. 10637 OF 2025 221 WRIT PETITION NO. 10676 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10669 OF 2025 222 WRIT PETITION NO. 10938 OF 2025	24.12.2025

223 WRIT PETITION NO. 11555 OF 2025 224 WRIT PETITION NO. 11556 OF 2025 225 WRIT PETITION NO. 11567 OF 2025	
226 WRIT PETITION NO. 11861 OF 2025 227 WRIT PETITION NO. 12577 OF 2025 228 WRIT PETITION NO. 12630 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12576 OF 2025 229 WRIT PETITION NO. 12631 OF 2025 230 WRIT PETITION NO. 12632 OF 2025 231 WRIT PETITION NO. 12661 OF 2025 232 WRIT PETITION NO. 12753 OF 2025 233 WRIT PETITION NO. 12757 OF 2025 234 WRIT PETITION NO. 12764 OF 2025 235 WRIT PETITION NO. 12771 OF 2025	05.01.2026
236 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2899 OF 2023 237 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2024 238 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 171 OF 2024 239 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2200 OF 2024 240 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2750 OF 2024 241 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3088 OF 2024 242 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3367 OF 2024 243 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3371 OF 2024 244 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3802 OF 2024 245 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3863 OF 2024 246 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3882 OF 2024 247 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3935 OF 2024 248 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3963 OF 2024 249 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4014 OF 2024	06.01.2026
251 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2024 252 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4052 OF 2024 253 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4069 OF 2024 254 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4076 OF 2024 255 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4102 OF 2024 256 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4156 OF 2024 257 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4178 OF 2024 258 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4185 OF 2024 259 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4192 OF 2024 260 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4194 OF 2024 261 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4201 OF 2024 262 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4205 OF 2024 263 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4711 OF 2024 264 WRIT PETITION NO. 12386 OF 2017	07.01.2026

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]