

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12123 OF 2023**

**FIROZ KHAN ABDUL RAHEMAN KHAN  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Quadri Tabrezuddin Rahimuddin  
AGP for Respondents: Ms. Jayshri P. Reddy  
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. A.S. Jadhav

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 10.12.2025**

**PER COURT:**

1. Learned advocate for the respondent No.4 seeks time for taking instructions as to within how much period the process would be taken.
2. Stand over to 17.12.2025 in 'Urgent' category.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)**

**(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)**