

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

961 WRIT PETITION NO. 12123 OF 2023

Firoz Khan Abdul Raheman Khan

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
Through Its Principal Secretary
and Others

..Respondents

.....

Adv. A. I. Shaikh h/f. Adv. Quadri Tabrezuddin Rahimuddin for the
Petitioner

Shri. M. K. Goyanka, AGP for the Respondent – State.

Shri. S. P. Urgunde, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 & 6

.....

**CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

Dated : MARCH 10, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. As a last opportunity, three (3) weeks' time is granted to the State to file Reply, failing which Respondent No.7 shall personally remain present before this Court on the next date.

2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)